OP \$265.00 50880

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM850985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the to remove incorrect trademark registration numbers 4646691, 5087769, 5608104, and 5608103 previously recorded on Reel 008203 Frame 0266. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aziyo Biologics, Inc.		09/06/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elutia Inc.	
Street Address:	12510 Prosperity Drive, Suite 370	
City:	Silver Spring	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20904	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5088097	AZIYO
Registration Number:	2122952	TRANZGRAFT
Registration Number:	5992687	SIMPLIDERM
Registration Number:	6207259	SIMPLIDERM ELLIPSE
Registration Number:	5157942	INTEGUPLY
Registration Number:	5916295	FIBERCEL
Registration Number:	5449281	OSTEGRO
Registration Number:	5439036	ALTIPLAST
Registration Number:	5229597	ALTIPLY
Registration Number:	5229598	VIBONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602515211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-251-5703

Email: trademarks@goodwin.com
Correspondent Name: Shipman & Goodwin LLP
Address Line 1: One Constitution Plaza

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008249 FRAME: 0020

900811625

Address Line 4: Hartf	Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-1919	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barb Villandry, Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/Barb Villandry/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2023	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Aziyo Biologics Inc. to Elutia Inc. attachments#page1.tif source=Aziyo Biologics Inc. to Elutia Inc. attachments#page2.tif		

source=Aziyo Biologics Inc. to Elutia Inc. attachments#page1.tif source=Aziyo Biologics Inc. to Elutia Inc. attachments#page2.tif source=Aziyo Biologics Inc. to Elutia Inc. attachments#page3.tif source=Aziyo Biologics Inc. to Elutia Inc. attachments#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008249 FRAME: 0021

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AZIYO BIOLOGICS,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AZIYO BIOLOGICS, INC." TO
"ELUTIA INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 8:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2023 AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

5798913 8100 SR# 20233423059 Authentication: 204099210 Date: 09-06-23

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008249 FRAME: 0022

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AZIYO BIOLOGICS, INC.

Aziyo Biologics, Inc. ("Aziyo"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. This Certificate of Amendment (the "Certificate of Amendment") amends the provisions of the corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State on October 13, 2020 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. The title of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Elutia Inc.

3. The first paragraph of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation is Elutia Inc. The corporation was incorporated as Aziyo Biologics, Inc. by the filing of its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 6, 2015. This Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended, integrated and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

4. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Elutia Inc. (the "Corporation").

- 5. The effective time of this Certificate of Amendment shall be 4:00 p.m. Eastern Daylight Time on September 6, 2023.
 - 6. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Aziyo has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by C. Randal Mills, its President and Chief Executive Officer, this 6th day of September, 2023.

By: /s/ C. Randal Mills

C. Randal Mills

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:05 AM 09:06/2023
FILED 08:05 AM 09:06/2023
SR 20233423059 - File Number 5798913

TRADEMARK REEL: 008249 FRAME: 0023

ETAS ID: TM839740

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aziyo Biologics, Inc.		09/06/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elutia Inc.	
Street Address:	12510 Prosperity Drive, Suite 370	
City:	Silver Spring	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20904	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

T	,
Number	Word Mark
2122952	TRANZGRAFT
4646691	CANGAROO
5087769	TYKE
5088097	AZIYO
5157942	INTEGUPLY
5229597	ALTIPLY
5229598	VIBONE
5439036	ALTIPLAST
5449281	OSTEGRO
5608103	PROXICOR
5608104	VASCURE
5916295	FIBERCEL
5992687	SIMPLIDERM
6207259	SIMPLIDERM ELLIPSE
	2122952 4646691 5087769 5088097 5157942 5229597 5229598 5439036 5449281 5608103 5608104 5916295 5992687

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008249 FRAME: 0024

900800699

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ELUTIA INC. - DE - Amendment#page1.tif source=ELUTIA INC. - DE - Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008249 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 11/03/2023